Resolution No. 14 for 1915.

A Resolution declaring the widening and extension of Franklin Street, in the City of Lebanon, Oregon.

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of
Lebanon, Oregon, by Ordinance No. 181, passed and approved
on the 5th day of January, 1915, declared it expedient and
for the best interests of said City that Franklin Street
be widened and extended in the following particulars, towit: That the same be widened from its former width of
twenty (20) feet to a width of fifty (50) feet, from the
center line of Elmore Street, South to the present (then)
terminus of said Franklin Street, and that said Franklin
Street be extended from its present (then) Southern terminus
South to the City Limits, laying the same out to a width of
fifty (50) feet; and,

WHEREAS, in pursuance of said Ordinance, viewers were duly appointed to assess benefits and damages, and said viewers have heretofore duly assessed such benefits and damages and rendered their report thereof, and said report has been duly accepted and adopted, by Ordinance No. 189 embodying said report, which said ordinance was passed and approved on the 23rd day of March, 1915; and the time for appeal from said assessments and awards has expired, and no appeal whatever has been taken or filed, and the said Council has here-tofore declared and ordered that all such damages, where in excess of benefits, shall be paid out of the general fund, and warrants for the several amounts so found to be due have been drawn and are ready for delivery, or have already been delivered, and money is in the hands of the City Treasurer applicable to the payment thereof; Now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, OREGON:

That the said Franklin Street be, and the same is hereby declared to be, opened, laid out, widened and extended as mentioned and described in the preabble of this resolution; and, be it further

Resolved, that the City Recorder cause to be filed for record, with the County Recorder of Linn County, Oregon, within thirty (30) days from the date hereof, a copy of this resolution, together with an accurate plat of the parts of said Street so opened, laid out, widened and extended, and of the property so appropriated for public use.

Adopted by the Council, on "yea" and "nay" vote, this 20th day of April, 1915.

Recorder.

Il A Elkins

Mayor.